## 

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings	- V V V
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: I	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Az Tech Comminutors, Inc.  Individual(s)  General Partnership  Corporation-State - Florida  Other  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No  3. Nature of conveyance:  X Assignment  General Partnership  Merger  Change of Name  Other  Other	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name:Moyno, Inc.  Internal Address:
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):  A. Trademark Application No.(s)76_/320_,699  Additional number(s) attached	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)ached Yes X No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:
Name: Jessica S. Sachs Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: Thompson Hine LLP  2000 Courthouse Plaza, N.E.,  10 West Second Street  City: Dayton State: OH Zip45402-1758	8. Deposit account number:  20-0809
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
Name of Person Signing ( /	ignature  James John John John John John John John John

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

00000079 75320699 01/25/2002 TDIFE. 01 FC:48

Form PTO-1594

**TRADEMARK REEL: 002430 FRAME: 0564** 

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, AZ TECH COMMINUTORS, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Florida, having a place of business at 2112 Sunnydale Boulevard, #1, Clearwater, Florida 33765 (hereinafter "Assignor"), is the owner of the following trademark and application therefor in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Trademark	Application No.	Filing Date
ANNIHILATOR	76/320,699	October 3, 2001

WHEREAS, MOYNO, INC., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 1895 West Jefferson Street, Springfield, Ohio 45506 (hereinafter "Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said trademark and application therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration given by Assignee to Assignor, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in the United States in and to said trademark and said application therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark and said application.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor, by its duly authorized officer, does hereby set its hand and seal as of this 2st day of November, 2001.

AZ TECH COMMINUTORS, INC

Name. Gregory J. Flament

Title: President

State of Chie Florida County of Managery) Pinella

RECORDED: 01/16/2002

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 1st day of November, 2001, by Gregory J. Flament, President of Az Tech Comminutors, Inc., a Florida corporation, on behalf of the corporation.

Milliam hac

